
DON ORESTES ROMUJ\LOEZ ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (DORELCO) 
National Highway, Brgy. San Roque, Tolosa, Leyte 

• Website: www.dorelco.com.ph • Email: ogm.dorelco@gmail.com

INVITATION TO BID 
2018-04 

The Don Orestes Romualdez Electric Cooperative, Inc. (DORELCO) through its Bids and Awards

Committee (BAC) invites Suppliers to apply for accreditation and bid for the Supply and Delivery of the 

following: 

Approved Budget 
Non-refundable Cost 

LOT Item Description Funding Source 
for the Contract 

of Bid Documents 
(PhP) �

(Inclusive of VAT) 
(PhP) 

1 KWH Meter 5(100) . 

8,985,900.00 10,000.00 

2 Service Drop Wire, ACSR Twisted #6, 5,881,680.00 5,500.00 
(6/1) 

3 POX Wire, No. 12 A WG 4,781,724.15 4,500.00 
POX Wire, No. 14 AWG 

THHN Wire, No. 10 ' 

Compression Connector #4 ACSR 

run to#6-#4 

Meter Seal 

4 Circuit Breaker, Box Type - Big, 3,880,275.00 3,500.00 

Surface Mounted, 15 Amp. DOE NIHE 

5 LED Bulb, 9 watts, Daylight Subsidy 6,861,960.00 6,500.00 

6 Weather Head Cap, 3/4" 3,853,725.75 3,500.00 

Flexible Conduit, 3/4" 

Thum bier Switch with Metal 

Screws (white color) 

Convenience Outlet, Surface Box 

Type, 2 Gang, w/ metal Screws 

(white color) 

Lighting Receptacle / Socket, Plastic, 

Surface Mounted w/ Screws w/ 

ICC Sticker 

Junction Box 

Electrical Tape, 3M 

Staple Wire #1 

PVC Clamps, 3/4" 

7 Meter Box 1,225,350.00 1,500.00 

8 Labor Cost 4,901,400.00 5,000.00 

Issuance of Bid Documents October 31-November 15, 2018 

(Except Saturdays, Sundays & Holidays) 

Pre-Bid Conference November 12, 2018 (10:00 AM) - DORELCO Board Room 

Submission of Sealed Bids November 19, 2018 (10:00 - 10:30 AM) 

Opening of Bids November 19, 2018 (10:30 AM) 




	NIHE Publication 1
	NIHE Publication 2

